
 

 

  

 

 
  

 
  

 
  

 
  

 

 

  

 
  

 

  

 

 
 

 
  

 
  

 

 

 
  

 
  

 

 

 
   

 
   

 

 

 

 2011 Noxious Weed Trust Fund Grant Awards 

Funding Recipient Contract Grant Title Award 

BEAVERHEAD COUNTY WEED DISTRICT 2011-019 
2011-020 

2011-501 

2011-716 

2011-717 

2011-722X 

Award amounts may or may not be fully expended by grantees. 
Grasshopper Noxious Weed Project $8,000.00 
Argenta Noxious Weed Project $1,500.00 
Special County / Reservation Grant $7,500.00 
Wise River/Big Hole River Oxeye Daisy Management / Restoration $28,705.00 
Beaverhead River Noxious Weed Project $30,000.00 
MT Dyer's Woad Cooperative Project $20,036.00 

BIG HORN COUNTY WEED DISTRICT 2011-502 Special County / Reservation Grant $7,500.00 

BLACKFEET TRIBE 2011-557 Special County / Reservation Grant $7,500.00 

BLAINE COUNTY WEED DISTRICT 2011-503 Special County / Reservation Grant $7,500.00 

BROADWATER COUNTY WEED DISTRICT 2011-504 Special County / Reservation Grant $7,500.00 

BUREAU OF INDIAN AFFAIRS 2011-007 Flathead Lake Flowering Rush Invasive Plant Management $3,363.00 

CARBON COUNTY WEED DISTRICT 2011-041 
2011-505 

East Bench Noxious Weed Program 
Special County / Reservation Grant 

$30,000.00 

$7,500.00 

CARTER COUNTY WEED DISTRICT 2011-506 Special County / Reservation Grant $7,500.00 

CASCADE COUNTY WEED DISTRICT 2011-049 
2011-507 

2011-714 

Hound Creek WMA 
Special County / Reservation Grant 

Smith River Cooperative Weed Mgmt. Project 

$50,000.00 

$7,500.00 

$11,000.00 

CASCADE COUNTY CONSERVATION DISTRICT 2011-062 Highwoods Leafy Spurge Management Project $6,500.00 

CHIPPEWA CREE NATURAL RESOURCES DEPT 2011-055 Haystack Mountain, Loop NW, Square Butte, NW Box Elder Project $30,000.00 

CHOUTEAU COUNTY WEED DISTRICT 2011-508 Special County / Reservation Grant $7,500.00 

CROW TRIBE 2011-558 Special County / Reservation Grant $7,500.00 

CUSTER COUNTY WEED DISTRICT 2011-047 
2011-509 

Powder River Leafy Spurge Project 
Special County / Reservation Grant 

$20,000.00 

$7,500.00 

DANIELS COUNTY WEED DISTRICT 2011-510 Special County / Reservation Grant $7,500.00 

DAWSON COUNTY WEED DISTRICT 2011-511 Special County / Reservation Grant $7,500.00 

DEER LODGE COUNTY WEED DISTRICT 2011-058 
2011-512 

North Cable Road North Cooperative Project 
Special County / Reservation Grant 

$30,000.00 

$7,500.00 

FALLON COUNTY WEED DISTRICT 2011-513 Special County / Reservation Grant $7,500.00 

FERGUS COUNTY WEED DISTRICT 2011-514 Special County / Reservation Grant $7,500.00 

FLATHEAD COUNTY WEED DISTRICT 2011-051 
2011-515 

Cooperative Tansy Ragwort Project 
Special County / Reservation Grant 

$29,100.00 

$7,500.00 



 
 

   

  

 
   

 
  

 

 

 

  

 
  

 
  

 
 

  

 
  

 

  

 
  

 

  

 

  

 

 
  

 

 

 

 

Funding Recipient 
FLATHEAD RESERVATION 

Contract 
2011-001G 
2011-002G 
2011-003G 

2011-054G 

2011-563 

Grant Title 
Oliver Point Sheep Project 
McDonald Basin Invasive Plant Management Area 
Ravalli Hill WMA 

Lower Salish Mountains Invasive Plant Management Area 

Special County / Reservation Grant 

Award 
$4,000.00 
$6,252.00 

$10,035.00 

$30,000.00 

$7,500.00 

FORT BELKNAP EXTENSION OFFICE 2011-559 Special County / Reservation Grant $7,500.00 

FORT PECK TRIBE 2011-560 Special County / Reservation Grant $7,500.00 

GALLATIN COUNTY WEED DISTRICT 2011-012 
2011-056 

2011-516 

2011-711 

2011-713 

Rocky Creek WMA - Expanded 
Greater Clarkston Area Cooperative Project 

Special County / Reservation Grant 

Hebgen Basin WMA 

Mule Creek Cooperative Weed Control 

$9,188.00 

$10,000.00 

$7,500.00 

$20,549.00 

$14,338.00 

GARFIELD COUNTY WEED DISTRICT 2011-016 
2011-517 

Blackfoot Houndstongue Management Area 
Special County / Reservation Grant 

$3,615.00 

$7,500.00 

GLACIER COUNTY WEED DISTRICT 2011-518 Special County / Reservation Grant $7,500.00 

GOLDEN VALLEY COUNTY WEED DISTRICT 2011-519 Special County / Reservation Grant $7,500.00 

GRANITE COUNTY WEED DISTRICT 2011-017 
2011-520 

Barnes Creek Weed District 
Special County / Reservation Grant 

$13,160.00 

$7,500.00 

HILL COUNTY WEED DISTRICT 2011-521 Special County / Reservation Grant $7,500.00 

JEFFERSON COUNTY WEED DISTRICT 2011-059 
2011-522 

North Boulder Valley II Expansion 
Special County / Reservation Grant 

$13,000.00 

$7,500.00 

JUDITH BASIN COUNTY WEED DISTRICT 2011-523 Special County / Reservation Grant $7,500.00 

LAKE COUNTY WEED DISTRICT 2011-039 
2011-040 

2011-524 

Purple Loosestrife Management Project 
Lake County Yellow Flag Iris Control Project 

Special County / Reservation Grant 

$10,480.00 

$30,000.00 

$7,500.00 

LEWIS & CLARK COUNTY WEED DISTRICT 2011-009 
2011-010 

2011-011 

2011-046 

2011-525 

2011-707G 

2011-720 

Augusta Insectary 
Turk Road Project 

Upper Sun River Watershed WMA 

Canyon Project 

Special County / Reservation Grant 

Lincoln Valley Snowmobile Trails 

Headwater Tributaries of Little Prickly Pear NW 

$7,050.00 

$3,918.00 

$9,850.00 

$15,000.00 

$7,500.00 

$2,820.00 

$10,000.00 

LIBERTY COUNTY WEED DISTRICT 2011-526 
2011-708 

Special County / Reservation Grant 
Sweet Grass Hills Weed Mgmt. 2011 

$7,500.00 

$22,938.00 

LINCOLN COUNTY WEED DISTRICT 2011-023 
2011-024 

2011-043 

2011-527 

2011-719 

Cooperative Rush Skeletonweed Management Project 
Lincoln Co High School Biological Project 

Government Cooperative Tansy Ragwort Management Project 

Special County / Reservation Grant 

Private Cooperative Tansy Ragwort Management 

$16,000.00 

$8,900.00 

$8,500.00 

$7,500.00 

$20,000.00 



 

 

 
  

 
  

 

 
  

 
 

 

 

 
 

 

 

 

 

 
  

  

 
  

 
  

 
  

 
  

 
  

 
  

 
  

Funding Recipient 
MADISON COUNTY WEED DISTRICT 

Contract 
2011-018 
2011-528 
2011-715X 

Grant Title 
Ruby-Town Weed Management Project 
Special County / Reservation Grant 
Madison Watershed Project 

Award 
$6,175.00 

$7,500.00 
$30,000.00 

MCCONE COUNTY WEED DISTRICT 2011-529 Special County / Reservation Grant $7,500.00 

MEAGHER COUNTY WEED DISTRICT 2011-530 
2011-710 

Special County / Reservation Grant 
Fort Logan WMA 

$7,500.00 

$22,483.00 

MEAGHER COUNTY CONSERVATION DISTRICT 2011-022 Show Me / Teach Me All About Agriculture $6,072.00 

MINERAL COUNTY WEED DISTRICT 2011-531 Special County / Reservation Grant $7,500.00 

MISSOULA COUNTY WEED DISTRICT 2011-025 
2011-026 

2011-027 

2011-028 

2011-042 

2011-052 

2011-064 

2011-532 

Lower Blackfoot Leafy Spurge Project 
Japanese Knotweed Initiative 

Missoula Conservation Lands Restoration Research 

Biological Control & Targeted Grazing Integration 

Ninemile Remount CWMA 

Clearwater River Yellowflag Iris Eradication Project. 

Clearwater Watershed Weed Control 

Special County / Reservation Grant 

$3,348.00 

$5,779.00 

$8,908.00 

$25,478.00 

$12,000.00 

$5,000.00 

$11,235.00 

$7,500.00 

MONTANA STATE UNIVERSITY 2011-031 
2011-032 

2011-033 

2011-034 

2011-035 

2011-036 

2011-037 

2011-038 
2011-053 
2011-701 

2011-702 

Integration of Pathogens, Sheep & Herbicides 
Weed Management Certification Program 

Herbicide Resistance Extension Info for Producers 

Optimizing Establishment of New Yellow Toadflax Biocontrol 

Developing Biocontrol to Stop Russian Olive Spread 

Russian Knapweed Biological Control 

Whitetop Biological Control 

Invasive Hawkweed Biological Control 
Common Tansy & Oxeye Daisy Biological Control 
Missouri River Watershed Coalition Project 2010-12 

Continental Divide Barrier Zone 

$29,195.00 

$18,030.00 

$16,628.00 

$39,250.00 

$25,000.00 

$32,890.00 

$18,000.00 

$31,140.00 
$40,000.00 

$130,000.00 

$100,000.00 

MT WEED CONTROL ASSOCIATION 2011-050 2011 Weed Board & Commissioner Trainings $15,000.00 

MUSSELSHELL COUNTY WEED DISTRICT 2011-048 
2011-533 

Fattig Creek Weed Management Area 
Special County / Reservation Grant 

$30,000.00 

$7,500.00 

NORTHERN CHEYENNE TRIBE 2011-561 Special County / Reservation Grant $7,500.00 

PARK COUNTY WEED DISTRICT 2011-534 Special County / Reservation Grant $7,500.00 

PETROLEUM COUNTY WEED DISTRICT 2011-535 Special County / Reservation Grant $7,500.00 

PHILLIPS COUNTY WEED DISTRICT 2011-536 Special County / Reservation Grant $7,500.00 

PONDERA COUNTY WEED DISTRICT 2011-537 Special County / Reservation Grant $7,500.00 

POWDER RIVER COUNTY WEED DISTRICT 2011-538 Special County / Reservation Grant $7,500.00 

POWELL COUNTY WEED DISTRICT 2011-539 
2011-703 

Special County / Reservation Grant 
River Junction CWMA 

$7,500.00 
$18,286.00 



 

 
 

 

 

  

 
  

 
  

 
  

 

  

 
 

 

  

 

 
  

 
  

 

  

 
  

 
  

 
  

 
  

 

 
 

 

 

Funding Recipient Contract 
2011-704 

2011-705 

2011-706 

2011-724 
2011-725 

Grant Title 
Douglas Creek WMA 

Nevada Creek CWMA 

Deer Lodge County Sheep Grazing Weed Project 

Dempsey Drainage CWMA 
Blackfoot River Corridor Leafy Spurge WMA 

Award 
$17,355.00 

$16,132.00 

$4,450.00 

$20,000.00 
$8,769.00 

PRAIRIE COUNTY WEED DISTRICT 2011-013 
2011-540 

Tri-County Leafy Spurge Project 
Special County / Reservation Grant 

$6,350.00 

$7,500.00 

RAVALLI COUNTY WEED DISTRICT 2011-004 
2011-005 

2011-006 

2011-045 

2011-541 

2011-712 

Communities Pulling Together 
Leave No Weeds 

2011 Stop the Slow Motion Explosion 

Bitterroot Bio-Control Project 2011 

Special County / Reservation Grant 

Bitterroot Blueweed 2011 

$1,680.00 

$6,295.00 

$12,550.00 

$15,000.00 

$7,500.00 

$10,915.00 

RICHLAND COUNTY WEED DISTRICT 2011-542 Special County / Reservation Grant $7,500.00 

ROCKY BOY RESERVATION 2011-562 Special County / Reservation Grant $7,500.00 

ROOSEVELT COUNTY WEED DISTRICT 2011-543 Special County / Reservation Grant $7,500.00 

ROSEBUD COUNTY WEED DISTRICT 2011-063 
2011-544 

Rosebud County Russian Olive/Saltcedar Grant 
Special County / Reservation Grant 

$7,520.00 

$7,500.00 

SANDERS COUNTY WEED DISTRICT 2011-060 
2011-061 

2011-545 

2011-721 

EWM Education & Outreach Program 
Treatment of EWM & Curlyleaf Pondweed on Noxon Reservoir 

Special County / Reservation Grant 

Sanders County New Invaders 

$12,150.00 

$53,000.00 

$7,500.00 

$30,000.00 

SHERIDAN COUNTY WEED DISTRICT 2011-546 Special County / Reservation Grant $7,500.00 

SILVER BOW COUNTY WEED DISTRICT 2011-547 Special County / Reservation Grant $7,500.00 

STILLWATER COUNTY WEED DISTRICT 2011-015 
2011-548 

Painted Robe Weed Management Project 
Special County / Reservation Grant 

$23,534.00 

$7,500.00 

SWEET GRASS COUNTY WEED DISTRICT 2011-549 
2011-723X 

Special County / Reservation Grant 
Upper Boulder Watershed Cooperative Project 

$7,500.00 

$35,000.00 

TETON COUNTY WEED DISTRICT 2011-550 Special County / Reservation Grant $7,500.00 

TOOLE COUNTY WEED DISTRICT 2011-551 Special County / Reservation Grant $7,500.00 

TREASURE COUNTY WEED DISTRICT 2011-552 Special County / Reservation Grant $7,500.00 

UNIVERSITY OF MONTANA 2011-008 
2011-044 

Supporting Weed Management with Biological Information 
In-Lake Suppression of Submerged Flowering Rush 

$10,000.00 

$40,000.00 

VALLEY COUNTY WEED DISTRICT 2011-014G 
2011-553 

EWM Survey & Education 
Special County / Reservation Grant 

$49,133.00 

$7,500.00 

VALLEY COUNTY CONSERVATION DISTRICT 2011-057 Milk River Saltcedar/Russian Olive CWMA $26,000.00 



 

 

 
 

 
  

 
  

Funding Recipient 
WHEATLAND COUNTY WEED DISTRICT 

Contract 
2011-021 
2011-554 

2011-709 

2011-718 

Grant Title 
Weed Control in Harlowton 
Special County / Reservation Grant 

Judith Gap WMA 

Upper Musselshell South 

Award 
$2,996.00 

$7,500.00 

$20,049.00 

$55,000.00 

WHITEHALL BIOLOGICAL WEED CONTROL 
PROJECT, INC. 2011-029 

2011-030 
Smith River Flea Beetle Bash 
Whitehall Biological Weed Control Project 

$9,748.00 

$8,600.00 

WIBAUX COUNTY WEED DISTRICT 2011-555 Special County / Reservation Grant $7,500.00 

YELLOWSTONE COUNTY WEED DISTRICT 2011-556 Special County / Reservation Grant $7,500.00 
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