## 2011 Noxious Weed Trust Fund Grant Awards

Funding Recipient	Contract	Grant Title	Award
BEAVERHEAD COUNTY WEED DISTRICT	2011-019	Award amounts may or may not be fully exper Grasshopper Noxious Weed Project	ded by grantees. \$8,000.00
	2011-020	Argenta Noxious Weed Project	\$1,500.00
	2011-501	Special County / Reservation Grant	\$7,500.00
	2011-716	Wise River/Big Hole River Oxeye Daisy Management / Restoration	\$28,705.00
	2011-717	Beaverhead River Noxious Weed Project	\$30,000.00
	2011-722X	MT Dyer's Woad Cooperative Project	\$20,036.00
BIG HORN COUNTY WEED DISTRICT	2011-502	Special County / Reservation Grant	\$7,500.00
BLACKFEET TRIBE	2011-557	Special County / Reservation Grant	\$7,500.00
BLAINE COUNTY WEED DISTRICT	2011-503	Special County / Reservation Grant	\$7,500.00
BROADWATER COUNTY WEED DISTRICT	2011-504	Special County / Reservation Grant	\$7,500.00
BUREAU OF INDIAN AFFAIRS	2011-007	Flathead Lake Flowering Rush Invasive Plant Management	\$3,363.00
CARBON COUNTY WEED DISTRICT	2011-041	East Bench Noxious Weed Program	\$30,000.00
	2011-505	Special County / Reservation Grant	\$7,500.00
CARTER COUNTY WEED DISTRICT	2011-506	Special County / Reservation Grant	\$7,500.00
CASCADE COUNTY WEED DISTRICT	2011-049	Hound Creek WMA	\$50,000.00
	2011-507	Special County / Reservation Grant	\$7,500.00
	2011-714	Smith River Cooperative Weed Mgmt. Project	\$11,000.00
CASCADE COUNTY CONSERVATION DISTRICT	2011-062	Highwoods Leafy Spurge Management Project	\$6,500.00
CHIPPEWA CREE NATURAL RESOURCES DEPT	2011-055	Haystack Mountain, Loop NW, Square Butte, NW Box Elder Project	\$30,000.00
CHOUTEAU COUNTY WEED DISTRICT	2011-508	Special County / Reservation Grant	\$7,500.00
CROW TRIBE	2011-558	Special County / Reservation Grant	\$7,500.00
CUSTER COUNTY WEED DISTRICT	2011-047	Powder River Leafy Spurge Project	\$20,000.00
	2011-509	Special County / Reservation Grant	\$7,500.00
DANIELS COUNTY WEED DISTRICT	2011-510	Special County / Reservation Grant	\$7,500.00
DAWSON COUNTY WEED DISTRICT	2011-511	Special County / Reservation Grant	\$7,500.00
DEER LODGE COUNTY WEED DISTRICT	2011-058	North Cable Road North Cooperative Project	\$30,000.00
	2011-512	Special County / Reservation Grant	\$7,500.00
FALLON COUNTY WEED DISTRICT	2011-513	Special County / Reservation Grant	\$7,500.00
FERGUS COUNTY WEED DISTRICT	2011-514	Special County / Reservation Grant	\$7,500.00
FLATHEAD COUNTY WEED DISTRICT	2011-051	Cooperative Tansy Ragwort Project	\$29,100.00
	2011-515	Special County / Reservation Grant	\$7,500.00

Funding Recipient		Grant Title	Award
FLATHEAD RESERVATION		Oliver Point Sheep Project McDonald Basin Invasive Plant Management Area	\$4,000.00 \$6,252.00
		Ravalli Hill WMA	\$6,252.00
			\$10,035.00
		Lower Salish Mountains Invasive Plant Management Area	\$30,000.00
	2011-563	Special County / Reservation Grant	\$7,500.00
FORT BELKNAP EXTENSION OFFICE	2011-559	Special County / Reservation Grant	\$7,500.00
FORT PECK TRIBE	2011-560	Special County / Reservation Grant	\$7,500.00
GALLATIN COUNTY WEED DISTRICT	2011-012	Rocky Creek WMA - Expanded	\$9,188.00
	2011-056	Greater Clarkston Area Cooperative Project	\$10,000.00
	2011-516	Special County / Reservation Grant	\$7,500.00
	2011-711	Hebgen Basin WMA	\$20,549.00
	2011-713	Mule Creek Cooperative Weed Control	\$14,338.00
GARFIELD COUNTY WEED DISTRICT	2011-016	Blackfoot Houndstongue Management Area	\$3,615.00
	2011-517	Special County / Reservation Grant	\$7,500.00
GLACIER COUNTY WEED DISTRICT	2011-518	Special County / Reservation Grant	\$7,500.00
GOLDEN VALLEY COUNTY WEED DISTRICT	2011-519	Special County / Reservation Grant	\$7,500.00
GRANITE COUNTY WEED DISTRICT	2011-017	Barnes Creek Weed District	\$13,160.00
SKANTE COUNTY WEED DISTRICT	2011-520	Special County / Reservation Grant	\$7,500.00
HILL COUNTY WEED DISTRICT	2011-521	Special County / Reservation Grant	\$7,500.00
JEFFERSON COUNTY WEED DISTRICT	2011-059	North Boulder Valley II Expansion	\$13,000.00
	2011-522	Special County / Reservation Grant	\$7,500.00
JUDITH BASIN COUNTY WEED DISTRICT	2011-523	Special County / Reservation Grant	\$7,500.00
LAKE COUNTY WEED DISTRICT	2011-039	Purple Loosestrife Management Project	\$10,480.00
	2011-040	Lake County Yellow Flag Iris Control Project	\$30,000.00
	2011-524	Special County / Reservation Grant	\$7,500.00
LEWIS & CLARK COUNTY WEED DISTRICT	2011-009	Augusta Insectary	\$7,050.00
	2011-010	Turk Road Project	\$3,918.00
	2011-011	Upper Sun River Watershed WMA	\$9,850.00
	2011-046	Canyon Project	\$15,000.00
	2011-525	Special County / Reservation Grant	\$7,500.00
	2011-707G	Lincoln Valley Snowmobile Trails	\$2,820.00
	2011-720	Headwater Tributaries of Little Prickly Pear NW	\$10,000.00
IBERTY COUNTY WEED DISTRICT	2011-526	Special County / Reservation Grant	\$7,500.00
	2011-708	Sweet Grass Hills Weed Mgmt. 2011	\$22,938.00
LINCOLN COUNTY WEED DISTRICT 20	2011-023	Cooperative Rush Skeletonweed Management Project	\$16,000.00
	2011-024	Lincoln Co High School Biological Project	\$8,900.00
	2011-043	Government Cooperative Tansy Ragwort Management Project	\$8,500.00
	2011-527	Special County / Reservation Grant	\$7,500.00
	2011-719	Private Cooperative Tansy Ragwort Management	\$20,000.00

Funding Recipient	Contract	Grant Title	Award
MADISON COUNTY WEED DISTRICT	2011-018	Ruby-Town Weed Management Project	\$6,175.00
	2011-528	Special County / Reservation Grant	\$7,500.00
	2011-715X	Madison Watershed Project	\$30,000.00
MCCONE COUNTY WEED DISTRICT	2011-529	Special County / Reservation Grant	\$7,500.00
MEAGHER COUNTY WEED DISTRICT	2011-530	Special County / Reservation Grant	\$7,500.00
	2011-710	Fort Logan WMA	\$22,483.00
MEAGHER COUNTY CONSERVATION DISTRICT	2011-022	Show Me / Teach Me All About Agriculture	\$6,072.00
MINERAL COUNTY WEED DISTRICT	2011-531	Special County / Reservation Grant	\$7,500.00
MISSOULA COUNTY WEED DISTRICT	2011-025	Lower Blackfoot Leafy Spurge Project	\$3,348.00
	2011-026	Japanese Knotweed Initiative	\$5,779.00
	2011-027	Missoula Conservation Lands Restoration Research	\$8,908.00
	2011-028	Biological Control & Targeted Grazing Integration	\$25,478.00
	2011-042	Ninemile Remount CWMA	\$12,000.00
	2011-052	Clearwater River Yellowflag Iris Eradication Project.	\$5,000.00
	2011-064	Clearwater Watershed Weed Control	\$11,235.00
	2011-532	Special County / Reservation Grant	\$7,500.00
MONTANA STATE UNIVERSITY	2011-031	Integration of Pathogens, Sheep & Herbicides	\$29,195.00
	2011-032	Weed Management Certification Program	\$18,030.00
	2011-033	Herbicide Resistance Extension Info for Producers	\$16,628.00
	2011-034	Optimizing Establishment of New Yellow Toadflax Biocontrol	\$39,250.00
	2011-035	Developing Biocontrol to Stop Russian Olive Spread	\$25,000.00
	2011-036	Russian Knapweed Biological Control	\$32,890.00
	2011-037	Whitetop Biological Control	\$18,000.00
	2011-038	Invasive Hawkweed Biological Control	\$31,140.00
	2011-053	Common Tansy & Oxeye Daisy Biological Control	\$40,000.00
	2011-701	Missouri River Watershed Coalition Project 2010-12	\$130,000.00
	2011-702	Continental Divide Barrier Zone	\$100,000.00
MT WEED CONTROL ASSOCIATION	2011-050	2011 Weed Board & Commissioner Trainings	\$15,000.00
MUSSELSHELL COUNTY WEED DISTRICT	2011-048	Fattig Creek Weed Management Area	\$30,000.00
	2011-533	Special County / Reservation Grant	\$7,500.00
NORTHERN CHEYENNE TRIBE	2011-561	Special County / Reservation Grant	\$7,500.00
PARK COUNTY WEED DISTRICT	2011-534	Special County / Reservation Grant	\$7,500.00
PETROLEUM COUNTY WEED DISTRICT	2011-535	Special County / Reservation Grant	\$7,500.00
PHILLIPS COUNTY WEED DISTRICT	2011-536	Special County / Reservation Grant	\$7,500.00
PONDERA COUNTY WEED DISTRICT	2011-537	Special County / Reservation Grant	\$7,500.00
POWDER RIVER COUNTY WEED DISTRICT	2011-538	Special County / Reservation Grant	\$7,500.00
POWELL COUNTY WEED DISTRICT	2011-539 2011-703	Special County / Reservation Grant River Junction CWMA	\$7,500.00 \$18,286.00

Funding Recipient	Contract	Grant Title	Award
	2011-704	Douglas Creek WMA	\$17,355.00
	2011-705	Nevada Creek CWMA	\$16,132.00
	2011-706	Deer Lodge County Sheep Grazing Weed Project	\$4,450.00
	2011-724	Dempsey Drainage CWMA	\$20,000.00
	2011-725	Blackfoot River Corridor Leafy Spurge WMA	\$8,769.00
PRAIRIE COUNTY WEED DISTRICT	2011-013	Tri-County Leafy Spurge Project	\$6,350.00
	2011-540	Special County / Reservation Grant	\$7,500.00
RAVALLI COUNTY WEED DISTRICT	2011-004	Communities Pulling Together	\$1,680.00
	2011-005	Leave No Weeds	\$6,295.00
	2011-006	2011 Stop the Slow Motion Explosion	\$12,550.00
	2011-045	Bitterroot Bio-Control Project 2011	\$15,000.00
	2011-541	Special County / Reservation Grant	\$7,500.00
	2011-712	Bitterroot Blueweed 2011	\$10,915.00
RICHLAND COUNTY WEED DISTRICT	2011-542	Special County / Reservation Grant	\$7,500.00
ROCKY BOY RESERVATION	2011-562	Special County / Reservation Grant	\$7,500.00
ROOSEVELT COUNTY WEED DISTRICT	2011-543	Special County / Reservation Grant	\$7,500.00
ROSEBUD COUNTY WEED DISTRICT	2011-063	Rosebud County Russian Olive/Saltcedar Grant	\$7,520.00
	2011-544	Special County / Reservation Grant	\$7,500.00
SANDERS COUNTY WEED DISTRICT	2011-060	EWM Education & Outreach Program	\$12,150.00
	2011-061	Treatment of EWM & Curlyleaf Pondweed on Noxon Reservoir	\$53,000.00
	2011-545	Special County / Reservation Grant	\$7,500.00
	2011-721	Sanders County New Invaders	\$30,000.00
SHERIDAN COUNTY WEED DISTRICT	2011-546	Special County / Reservation Grant	\$7,500.00
SILVER BOW COUNTY WEED DISTRICT	2011-547	Special County / Reservation Grant	\$7,500.00
STILLWATER COUNTY WEED DISTRICT	2011-015	Painted Robe Weed Management Project	\$23,534.00
	2011-548	Special County / Reservation Grant	\$7,500.00
SWEET GRASS COUNTY WEED DISTRICT	2011-549	Special County / Reservation Grant	\$7,500.00
	2011-723X	Upper Boulder Watershed Cooperative Project	\$35,000.00
TETON COUNTY WEED DISTRICT	2011-550	Special County / Reservation Grant	\$7,500.00
TOOLE COUNTY WEED DISTRICT	2011-551	Special County / Reservation Grant	\$7,500.00
TREASURE COUNTY WEED DISTRICT	2011-552	Special County / Reservation Grant	\$7,500.00
UNIVERSITY OF MONTANA	2011-008 2011-044	Supporting Weed Management with Biological Information In-Lake Suppression of Submerged Flowering Rush	\$10,000.00 \$40,000.00
			ψ <del>+</del> 0,000.00
VALLEY COUNTY WEED DISTRICT	2011-014G	EWM Survey & Education	\$49,133.00
	2011-553	Special County / Reservation Grant	\$7,500.00
VALLEY COUNTY CONSERVATION DISTRICT	2011-057	Milk River Saltcedar/Russian Olive CWMA	\$26,000.00

Funding Recipient	Contract	Grant Title	Award
WHEATLAND COUNTY WEED DISTRICT	2011-021	Weed Control in Harlowton	\$2,996.00
	2011-554	Special County / Reservation Grant	\$7,500.00
	2011-709	Judith Gap WMA	\$20,049.00
	2011-718	Upper Musselshell South	\$55,000.00
WHITEHALL BIOLOGICAL WEED CONTROL PROJECT, INC.	2011-029	Smith River Flea Beetle Bash	\$9,748.00
	2011-030	Whitehall Biological Weed Control Project	\$8,600.00
	2014 555	Presid County / Deservation Crant	¢7 500 00
WIBAUX COUNTY WEED DISTRICT	2011-555	Special County / Reservation Grant	\$7,500.00
YELLOWSTONE COUNTY WEED DISTRICT	2011-556	Special County / Reservation Grant	\$7,500.00